amortisation) of at least 0.066ps,

+28.3% accretive
• Assumes full tax payment

Increase in recurring maintenance work

• Monitoring, Maintenance and service

work represent 61.5% of revenue or
$16m per month.

11

Proforma P&L

IMB FPHLS Proforma

Monitoring $m 88.4 0.0 88.4

Installations $m 93.7 29.0 122.7

Maintenance $m 34.1 53.3 87.4

Services $m 20.4 0.0 20.4

EBITDA $m 43 - 47 10.0 53 - 57

Depreciation
Expense* $m 5.5 5.5

EBIT $m 37.5-41.5 47.7-51.7

Interest Expense $m 10.8 12.3

Tax $m 6.8-7.9 9-10

NPAT $m 19.9-22.8 25.5-28.5

EPS $m 0.052-0.059 0.066 - 0.074

PE* $m 10.5-9.2 8.2-7.4

*Depreciation excluding acquisition depreciation and
amortisation.
At 0.89 NZD:AUD
*At $0.545ps share price

12

PRO FORMA FINANCIALS –
BALANCE SHEET

Acquisition funded via Debt and
Cashflow

• FPHLS acquisition will be funded

from existing IMG balance sheet
capacity (NAB Facility)

• Gross debt increases to $120m

through draw down of

acquisition facility

• Proforma Net Debt of
approximately $104m

• Proforma Net Debt to EBITDA of
~1.9x within the boards targeted

range (of 1-3x)

12

Balance Sheet

IMB FPHLS Proforma

Current Assets $m 55.0 19.5 66.6

Non Current

Assets $m 135.1 5.7 140.8

Investments $m 93.7 41.4 135.1

TOTAL ASSETS $m 283.8 66.6 342.4

Current

Liabilities $m 48.3 14.2 62.5

Bank Loans $m 85.0 35.0 120.0

Non Current

Liabilities $m 102.2 35.6 137.7

TOTAL

LIABILITIES $m 150.5 49.8 200.3

NET ASSETS $m 133.3 16.8 142.2

IMG POST FPHLS Acquisition

IMG POST FPHLS ACQUISITION

Sustained enterprise value growth anchored in resilient, high-value security
monitoring

14

Strong

Financial
Profile

✓ Stronger earnings base with higher-quality recurring
revenue and improved margin mix.

✓ 56.8% Recurring revenue increase (from ~$10.2m

FY26 to ~$16m per month)

Scaled

platform in
Australasia

✓ Creates a significantly larger trans-Tasman platform
with expanded customer reach and a growing base

of 217,000+ monitored and serviced sites.

Specialist
Workforce
Driving Long-